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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any reservation for OBC students in the Kendriya Vidyalayas and Navodaya Vidyalayas;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to provide reservation to the OBC students in the said Vidyalayas and the success achieved as a result thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) & (d) Kendriya Vidyalayas and Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas provide reservation for students belonging to Scheduled Cast and Scheduled Tribe, as per their admission guidelines.
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